9\{#%5

' CARSON CITY, NEVADA
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

: 'Date Suhmltted Aprli 2{] EG{J? . . Agenda Date Requested MayB 20[}?
' . .. Time Requested: Consent Agenda

To: Mayor and Supewlsors - T
- From F’ubllc: Wﬂrks - S o

Subject Tutle Acimn o accept F’ubﬁc Works recommendation on the “Construction Mahagament _ '

and Inspection Services for the Timberline/Combs Drainage Project”, Contract #2005-140 and - o

authorize Public Works to issue payment for an Amendment No. 2 amount of $22,000.00 and to -
-authorize the Contracts Division to issue additional amendments for a not to exceed amount of

$5 UG{} fror the Construction Prmects Timberline/Combs Fund as pmwded forin FYEDDEIEGD? . RNt

. "_'.Staff Summary On March 2, 2006, the Board of Supervisors apprwed Confract #2005-140inthe =

" amount of $180, 697 and authorized amendments not to excead $18,000. Amendment No. was

~ ~issued for $18,000 on January 23, 2007. Harris & Associates has been performing the construction
management and inspection services for the Timberline/Combs Drainage Project. The Project's

contractor. has worked more than 40 hours per week in order to complete the Project within the

contract time limit. -Also, the contract time has been extended for various approved Change Orders .

“and due to winter shut down of paving operations. These things combined have created the need | i e
for an additional amendment to the Harris & Associates contract to provide for their serwces to

complete the admlmstratmn and inspection of this construction contract.
Type af Actlon Requested [Ch'egk One) """"""" o
' “ yResolution . _ - [ }Ordinance

{**} Forma[ ﬁhctlom moimn -+ { ) Other {Specify)

_ 'Does thls Actlon Reqmre aBusmess impact Statement: ( I Yes (X} No
”.Hecommended Ec-arcl Acﬁlon I ‘move to accept Public Works recommendailmn on the"'

“Constriiction Management and Inspection Services for the Timberline/Combs Drainage Project”,
‘Contract #2005-140 and authorize Public Works to issue payment for an Amendment No. 2 amount

of $22,000.00 and to authorize the Contracts Division to issue additional amendments foranotto .
- exceed amsunt of $5,000, from the Construction Projects Timberline/Combs Fund as prc-wded fc-r inooo

FY2006; 213()?'

) Explanatloﬂ fur Recommended Board Action: This is a prc:fessmna'. services cnntract Thls_' =
-consultarnt was selected using the guidelines of NRS as indicated below, Although not required by
~lawv, a Statement of Qualification process was used to sefect this consultant, SOQ nufmber 2005-
-003 for Contract Administration andior Inspection Augmentation Services was issued and lists of
firms were found t¢ be qualified to perform these types of services. Harris & Associates was -
' Seiected as the one’ of the firms best gualified for this project. ' e




'GARSON CITY, NEVADA
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

App%lcabfe Statute Cade Policy, Rule or Regu ation: Ar{;hltects Englneers and Suweyors are
considered professional servicas contracts pursuant to the requirements of N.R.S. Chapters 332
anrj 625; therefore a formal bidding process is not required.

F=sscal Impact Not to -exceed $27.000.00

Explanatmn of Impact If approved the referenced account(s) could be decreased by an
addlimnal $27.000.00.

Funcﬂng Source: 505-3705-437- ?8[}2 Constructmn Projects T;mberfme; Combs Fund as pmwded
for in FY 2{}@6;“2{]0? o

Prvnr Baard ofSupemsoxs action: Mamh 2, EDE}G appmved a Com{act amnuni 0f$18{} 69? Gﬂ
and .ﬁmenﬁments not o exceed $18,000.

Alternatwes.. Prowde Other Déreciéon Fursiant to Board Acﬁmn.

Suppurtmg Materlaf
Amendment No. 2 with F’mposal from Consuitant

Preparecf hy Sandy Scoit Cantraci Ceordmamr

Reviewed By Date: fo

John Benzing, Construction Manages % . : i
/ A A pater Y 129147

Rewewed By (CiM)

Rewewed By (Fman{:e Dhr} M » ' Date: ‘f{ .{::?‘%I‘T

Y
Hevsewed By {DA ) ‘Date: 4 /94703

Rewewed By: (Public W{}a‘ks} %){/‘% _ - Date: 71 %727

BE}ARD ACTIGN

Motion : : T > __ (Aye}
{(Nay)

1]

(Wote Recorded By}




AMENDMENTNO.2
~Contract No. 2005-140

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into thas 34 day of May, 2007 hy ant:E between the' »
Clt}-’ and County of Carson City, of the State of Nevada, hereinafter referred to as the "CITY", and _

' Harris & Associates, hereinafter referred 1o as the "CONSULTANT", and is made to amend the -~

- existing contract known as "CONTRACT #2005-140", and titled "Construction Management am:l .
o ?nspectmn Services for the Timberline/Combs Drainage Project” _ e

CWITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the CIT}.-‘ des:res He) amend the original contract to. lnclutle that whsch iS':3
_contamed herein; and _ o N .

o WHEREAS said amendment is atthe Cn;.r-(:onsuftants request and that sngmfcant beneft- g
- will be ﬁerwed by the City from such adjustments; it is _

NOW, THEREFORE muiuall}f agreed by both ganies to Amend the orlgmai mntract t{a |
address : _

1 SCOPE OF WORK

1.1 Unchanged, hutamended peraﬂached proposal from CDNSULTANT dated hpnlﬁ ':_ T

EG{]? and addressed to John Benzing.

2 - TIME CIIF COMPLETIDM : ' '

' 2.1 CONSULTANT shall complete the Smpe of Work on or before July 1, 2{30?' _
- however, this contract continues as long as funding exists to continue. The contracil*' ;
may be terminated after this date by either party giving five (5) days wnlien noticeto
terminate the contract. _ . -

s COMPENSATION:
S 3.1 CITY shall pay CDMSULTAHT compemsatmn based upon time ancf matenals notto -
~-exceed a maximum amount of $22 000.00 for this Amendment No. 2. The Criginal -

.~ Agreement was issued for $180,697.00 + Amendment No. 1 for 18 000.00. Withthe -~
- inclusion of this Amendment Mo, 2, the revised contract sum is not to exceed o

L $220,697.00.

ITIS ALSO AGREED. that all unaffected conditions, requirements and restrictions of the
Crriginal _Gioﬂtract document remain in full force and effect for the duration of the Contract term. - -

(Rew 03705 o 1




AMENDMENT NO 2
- Contract No. 2{]05 140

4 ACKNOWLEDGMENTANS EXECUTION:

CITY'S CDNTF?.ACTING AGENT : CCITY'S DEPARTMEMT

BY: Sandy Scott, Contract Administrator ©= . BY: Andrew Bumham, Public Works DIF’EG[OF
Carson’ City Public Werks - Carson City Public Works -

Contracts Division . . ... Address: 3505 Butti Way

3505 Butti Way S - Carson City, NV 88701

Carson City, Nevada 89707 - : : Telephone: 775-887-2355

Telephone: 775-887-2355

a /%/

N %5' nai’ure} — {Signature)
DATED Eh@%sfiay of .Pxpr;.l_ 2007 | DATED this ?} 7 day of Aan EGD?

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR | {:ertn‘y,r that the funds are avaliable for thES
project.

BY DarrenL Schulz, PE
FUNDING SOURCE: 505-3705-437-7802

T;tle Reglanal Manager
BUDGET ALLOCATION: $220.59?.ﬂﬂ-
Flrm Hams &Assoc:ates

Address. -'381? Mocdy Street, Suite 30 By: Ken Arnaold, Publuc Works Operattﬁns
Manager

CeityJ‘Stat-e'.:Carson City, NV

& le Cﬁde 89?06

Telephone ?’?5 8&1 2225

L l . - | e . CITY CONTACT PERSON

(Slgna ure] NAME: John Benzing, PE

DATED thls ‘f.'! day Df&prll 2007 . PHONE: 775-B87-2355

Rew, 03-7-05 . 2



AMENDMENT NO 2
- Cﬁntract No. 2005-140

' 5 CUNTRAET AMENDMENT ACCEPTANCE AND EKECUTION

5 1 The Bﬂard Of Supemsors for Carson City, Nevada at their pubhcly noticed meetmg af May L
-3, 2007 approved the acceptance of the attached Amendment hereinbefore identified as

' Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 2005-140 and fittled "Construction Managementand -

- * . Inspection Services for the Timberline/Combs Drainage Project”. Further, the Board of
Supervisors authorizes the Mayor of Carson City, Nevada to set his hand to this document.

and record his signature for the execution of this contract amendment in accordance With n B

: the action taken.

" CARSON CITY, NEVADA

* MARV TEIXEIRA, MAYOR

Dated this 3rd day of May 2007

ATTEST:

- ALM GLOVER, CLERK-F&ECORDER_

. Daﬁed this 3rd da:,r of May, 2{1@?

-***EMD{}FDDEUMENT*** o

CiRew. 03705 o ' s




